
Final Results 

All Helms - Trent Weir Trophy 
Pos Helm Boat Races 

1 John Richardson Laser (Standard) / National 12 61 

2 Guy Browne Merlin Rocket 35 

3 John Ollerton Laser (Standard) 34 

4 Ben Richardson Laser (Standard) / Laser (8.1) 30 

5 James Clark Merlin Rocket 27 

6 James Dalby Laser (Standard) 25 

8 Rob Sloane Merlin Rocket 18 

7 Paul Turner National 12 / Streaker 17 

9 Andy Hunter Laser (Standard) / International 14 15 

10 Alley Britton Laser (Standard) 10 

=11 David Matthews Laser (Standard) 9 

=11 Simon Stead Laser (Standard) 9 

13 Greg Martin Laser (Standard) 6 

14 Martin James Laser (Standard) 5 

15 Megan Derrick Laser (Radial) 3 

=16 Belinda Bramhall Wanderer / Topper 2 

=16 Ewan McNeil Wanderer 2 

=16 George Dalby Merlin Rocket 2 

=16 Greg Graham Laser (Standard) 2 

=16 John Dalby Merlin Rocket 2 

=16 Jos Richardson Laser (Standard) 2 

=16 Roger Britton Laser (Standard) / National 12 2 

=16 Simon Daykin Laser (Standard) 2 

=24 Andrew Stokes Lymington Scow 1 



=24 Brian Wilmot Laser (Standard) 1 

=24 Charis Richardson Laser (Standard) 1 

=24 Emma Britton Laser Standard 1 

=24 James Ollerton Topper 1 

=24 John Chipston Laser (Standard) 1 

=24 John Eaton Topper 1 

=24 Jude Yellop Sea Star 1 

=24 Thomas Ollerton Topper 1 

=24 Zoe Clipston Topper 1 

 
Awarded to helm with the most race starts throughout the summer series. 

 
All Helms - Fireball Salver 

Sunday 2pm 
 

Pos Helm Class Sail No. Points 
Mar April May June July August September October 

26 2 9 16 30 14 21 28 4 25 2 9 16 23 6 13 3 17 24 1 8 

1 John Richardson Laser S 175852 76 2 1 6 2 5 6 4 4 4 2 6 4 3 5 4 4 3  3 5 3 

2 Guy Browne M' Rocket 3619 52 4 3 7  2 3 6   3   5 7    6  6  

3 Ben Richardson Laser S 186377 49 5 4 9 3   8 8       5 7      

4 James Dalby Laser S 201645 40 3  8  6  5       6   4 8    

5 James Clark M' Rocket 3509 39     3  2 2 5  4 5 2 1  3    7 5 

6 Rob Sloane M' Rocket 3470 30        5   7 3 4     7   4 

7 Paul Turner N' 12 3157 28   3    7 7    6    5      

8 John Ollerton Laser S 133640 27   1   2 3 3 3  3 2  1 2   1 2 4  

9 Alley Britton Laser S 177522 24   4     6      8  6      

10 Martin James Laser S 123874 10           5    3 2      

11 Ben Richardson Laser 8.1 412 9                  9    

12 Simon Stead Laser S 26947 8                 2 3  1 2 

13 Paul Turner Streaker 1648 6      5        1        



14 Andy Hunter Laser S 158539 6      4   2             

15 Megan Derrick Laser R 83553 5                  5    

16 Tommy Clueley Laser S 181059 5   5                   

17 Andy Hunter Int' 14 1092 4                  4    

18 George Dalby Topper 3470 4     4                 

19 G Graham Laser S 158539 3                    3  

20 Ewan McNeil Wanderer 1678 2           2           

 
The more races you attend and the higher your race positions, the more points you gain. 

The helm with the most points at the end of the series wins. 

 
All Helms - Silver Half-Rater Model 

Sunday 3pm/5pm 
 

Pos Helm Class Sail No. Races Scores 
Mar April May June July August September October 

26 2 9 16 30 14 21 28 4 25 2 9 16 6 13 3 17 24 1 8 

1 John Richardson Laser S 175852 28 6 3 3 3 7 2 2 3 2 1 1 8 3 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 8 2 8 7 2 2 1 1 

2 Ben Richardson Laser S 186377 8 6 2 1  1  1     1  1       1 1        

3 James Dalby Laser S 201645 10 7 1   3 1  1 1   6 5          1 2 2     

4 Guy Browne M' Rocket 3619 13 9  2 1 4 3  2  3  3 1   2    2    7 3  1   

5 Rob Sloane M' Rocket 3470 8 16             3   4 1 3 3    5 4   2  

6 John Ollerton Laser S 133640 11 19  5         7 4 6 3  3  5  4   10  1 4   

7 James Clark M' Rocket 3509 9 19      3     5  5   2  4 4  8     3 3  

8 Paul Turner N' 12 3157 5 16    6       4  2     1   3        

9 Simon Stead Laser S 26947 5 31                      3 15   6 5 2 

10 Alley Britton Laser S 177522 4 9    2       2          2  3      

11 Andy Hunter Laser S 158539 4 9        3 2 2    2               

12 Andy Hunter Int' 14 1092 3 22    8                   9 5     

13 Greg Martin Int' 14 1092 2 6  4 2                          

14 Martin James Laser S 123874 2 7                    3 4        

15 John Dalby RS200 3534 2 9                     5      4  



16 Megan Derrick Laser R 83553 2 13                       12 1     

17 Ben Richardson Laser 8.1 412 1 1                       1      

18 Belinda Bramhall Wanderer 1678 1 2            2                 

19 Roger Britton N' 12 3192 1 4                       4      

20 George Dalby Topper 3470 1 4       4                      

21 Greg Graham Laser S 158539 1 5                          5   

22 Ewan McNeil Wanderer 1678 1 5                5             

23 Paul Turner Streaker 1648 1 5         5                    

24 Tommy Clueley Laser S 181059 1 5    5                         

25 Emma Britton Laser S 91473 1 6                       6      

26 Zoe Clipston Topper 25452 1 11                       11      

27 Jude Yellop Sea Star 06 1 13                       13      

28 John Chipston Laser S ? 1 14                       14      

29 James Ollerton Topper 25452 1 16                       16      

30 Andrew Stokes Lym' Scow 593 1 17                       17      

31 John Eaton Topper 13050 1 18                       18      

32 Simon Daykin Laser S ? 1 19                       19      

33 Thomas Ollerton Topper 11961 1 20                       20      

 
Awarded to the lowest points scored achieved from their 6 best positions added together. 

6 races or more to qualify. 
  



Laser GH - Lt. Col. R.L.Birkin DSO Challenge Cup 
Sunday 3pm/5pm 

Pos Helm Sail No. Rig Races Points 
Mar April May June July August September October 

26 2 9 16 30 14 21 28 4 2 9 6 13 3 17 24 1 8 
1 John Richardson 175852 S 24 6 3 2 5 2 2 2 2 1 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 2 5 2 5 4 2 1 1 1 

2 Ben Richardson 186377 S 8 6 2 1 1  1     1  1    1 1        

3 James Dalby 201645 S 10 7 1  3 1  1 1   3 3       1 2 2     

4 John Ollerton 133640 S 11 12  3        4 2 3 3 2 2 4   6  1 2   

5 Simon Stead 26947 S 5 20                  3 9   4 2 2 

6 Alley Britton 177522 S 4 9   2       2       2  3      

7 Andy Hunter 158539 S 4 9       3 2 2    2            

8 Martin James 123874 S 2 6                3 3        

9 Megan Derrick 83553 R 2 8                   7 1     

10 Ben Richardson 412 8.1 1 1                   1      

11 Greg Graham 158539 S 1 3                      3   

12 Emma Britton 91473 S 1 4                   4      

13 Tommy Clueley 181059 S 1 4   4                      

14 John Chipston ? S 1 8                   8      

15 Simon Daykin ? S 1 10                   10      

 
Awarded to the lowest points scored achieved from their 6 best positions added together. 

6 races or more to qualify. 
  



Laser PH - Anne Farmer Salver 
Sunday 3pm/5pm 

Pos Helm Sail No. Type Races Points 
Mar April May June July August September October 

26 2 9 16 30 14 21 28 4 2 9 6 13 3 17 24 1 8 
1 John Richardson 175852 S 24 6 3 2 5 1 2 2 2 1 1 5 1 2 1 1 2 1 5 2 5 4 2 1 1 2 

2 James Dalby 201645 S 10 6 1  1 1  1 1   3 3       1 2 1     

3 Ben Richardson 186377 S 8 9 2 1 3  1     2  1    2 2        

4 John Ollerton 133640 S 11 11  3        4 2 3 3 2 1 3   6  1 2   

5 Simon Stead 26947 S 5 19                  3 9   4 2 1 

6 Alley Britton 177522 S 4 6   1       1       1  3      

7 Andy Hunter 158539 S 4 9       3 2 2    2            

8 Martin James 123874 S 2 7                4 3        

9 Megan Derrick 83553 R 2 9                   7 2     

10 Ben Richardson 412 8.1 1 1                   1      

11 Greg Graham 158539 S 1 3                      3   

12 Emma Britton 91473 S 1 4                   4      

13 Tommy Clueley 181059 S 1 4   4                      

14 John Chipston ? S 1 8                   8      

15 Simon Daykin ? S 1 10                   10      

 
Awarded to the lowest points scored achieved from their 6 best positions added together. 

Race positions determined by personal handicap number. 
6 races or more to qualify. 

 
  



Merlin Rocket GH - “The Rocket Cup” (Helm) / ”The Commodore’s Cup” (Crew) 
Sunday 3pm/5pm 

Pos Helm Sail No. Crew Races Points 
April May July August September October 

30 21 28 2 9 16 13 17 1 8 

1 Guy Browne 3619 

 6 7 1 1    1  2 1 1  

1 Ben Alan 3 4      1  2 1   

2 Brian WIlmot 1 1          1  

3 Billy Green 1 1  1          

4 Andy Hunter 1 1 1           

2 Rob Sloane 3470 5 Belinda Bramhall 7 8   1 2 1 2  1 2  1 

3 James Clark 3509 

 9 11 4 2 2 1 2 3 3   2 2 

6 Rosie Allen 3 7 4   1 2       

7 Helen Geary 2 4   2       2  

8 Megan Derrick 2 5       3    2 

9 John Cosslett 2 5  2    3      

4 John Dalby 3534 

  2 4       1    3 

10 James Dalby 1 1       1     

11 Guy Browne 1 3           3 

5 George Dalby 3470 12 Rob Sloane 1 2 2           

 
Awarded to the lowest points scored achieved from their 6 best positions added together. 6 races or more to qualify.  



Merlin Rocket PH - G.T.E. Pearks Salver 
Sunday 3pm/5pm 

Pos Helm Sail No. Races Points 
April May July August September October 

30 21 28 2 9 16 6 17 1 8 

1 Rob Sloane 3470 7 7   1 2 1 1  1 2  1 

2 Guy Browne 3619 6 9 1 1    2  2 1 2  

3 James Clark 3509 9 10 3 2 2 1 2 3 3   1 2 

4 John Dalby 3534 2 4       1    3 

5 George Dalby 3470 1 2 2           

 
Awarded to the lowest points scored achieved from their 6 best positions added together. 

Race positions determined by personal handicap number. 6 races or more to qualify.  



All Helms - Twilight Barometer 
Thursday 7pm 

Pos Helm Boat Sail No. Races Scores 
April May June July August Sept 

6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 13 20 3 17 7 

1 Ben Richardson Laser (S) 186377 14 6  1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2   1 1 1 1 2  1 

2 Guy Browne M' Rocket 3619 11 10 2 4  4 4   2 1 1 1   3 4   9 

3 James Dalby Laser (S) 201645 8 11  2 2 2 1 8   4        1 3 

4 John Richardson N' 12 3192 13 17 4 3 3 3 8 2 5     3 4 4 5  3 6 

5 James Clark M' Rocket 3509 7 20        6  2 5 2 3 7 2    

6 John Ollerton Laser (S) 133640 11 21 8 10 4 5 3 4 5 5 6 3       2  

7 David Matthews Laser (S) 138195 9 22 5 5   5 6   3     5 3  4 2 

8 Rob Sloane M' Rocket 3470 4 15             2 2 6   5 

9 Andy Hunter Int' 14 1092 4 18  6    3  4   5        

10 Paul Turner Streaker 1648 4 20      5   5     6    4 

11 Greg Martin Laser (S) 158539 4 25 8 10     5    2        

12 Alley Britton Laser (S) 177522 2 4 1       3           

13 Jos Richardson Laser (S) 186377 2 13   5     8           

14 Charis Richardson Laser (S) ? 1 1                1   

15 Brian Wilmot Laser (S) 7368 1 3 3                  

17 Andy Hunter Wanderer 1678 1 7                  7 

16 Belinda Bramhall Topper - 1 7        7           

18 Simon Daykin Laser (S) ? 1 8     8              

19 Roger Britton Laser (S) 91473 1 10  10                 

 
Awarded to the lowest points scored achieved from their 6 best positions added together. 

6 races or more to qualify. 


